



Date: 11/8/06

Medi-Cal

Provider Notice: #0067

Subject: Neonatal and Pediatric Intensive Care

The purpose of this notice is to remind providers of the billing limitations for HCPCS codes Z0100 – Z0108 (neonatal and pediatric intensive care unit global billing codes).

HCPCS codes Z0100 – Z0108 are reimbursed only for physician services provided in a facility approved by California Children's Services (CCS) as a regional, community or intermediate NICU or as a PICU.

These codes are used to bill for 24 hours of care and only one code is reimbursable for the same recipient and date of service. If the recipient dies, or is transferred or discharged before midnight, a full day of care may be billed by the physician for that date.

Physicians may bill HCPCS codes Z0102 – Z0108 using the "from-through" method.